a company engaged in manufacturing of high and premium quality of Textile Yarns and 
in collaboration with Zodiac energy Ltd, is proud to announce the successful completion 
of a 9.38 MW ground mounted solar power plant installed at Survey No. 326, Village- 
Sardarpur, Taluka Satlasana, Mehsana, Gujarat- 384340 valued at Rs Eighteen Crores 
Sixty Lakh Forty Five Thousand One Hundred Only (18,60,45,100) 

Commenting on the project completion, Mr. Gagan Nirmal Kumar Mittal, Chairman 
and Managing Director said “Aligned with the Government intiatives under the 
leadership of Honorable Prime Minister Narendra Modi and sustainable development of 
all the living beings and harnessing the green energy for the pollution free environment,